
Pack 229 Calendar 
 

August 

Sat Aug 17   Pack Bike Rodeo 

Promised Land State Park from 9 AM - 12 PM  

Bike helmets are REQUIRED. Scouts should also bring a full water bottle. The Webelos 

and AOLs will be riding around on the lake road as part of their biking elective 

Adventure.  Tigers & Wolves need to Participate in a ride.  We will be setting up an area 

that they can ride in for as long as they want. Bears will need to ride for 30 minutes.  

Other ranks are welcome to join that ride, but it is not required. 

 

September 

Sun Sept 15  Pack Fishing Event  

Promised Land State Park from 9 AM - 12 PM  

If you have fishing gear, please bring it for your Scout or to share. If you don’t have any 

fishing gear, there will be some available to borrow. Please let Mr. Shawn or your Den 

Leader know if you need gear so we have enough on hand. 

 

Thurs Sept 19  Recruiting Night at the North Primary School 

 

Fri Sept 20   First Pack Night of the new Scout Year 

   North Primary Cafeteria from 6 PM - 7 PM 

 

Fri Sept 27   New Family Meeting  

North Primary School Cafeteria - Time TBD 

 

Sat Sept 28   Webelos Stem Weekend at Camp Acahela 

   More info coming soon!  

 

October  

Sat Oct 12   Pack One Night Campout  

Goose Pond Scout Reservation - Arrive at 2 PM Sat  

More info coming soon!  

 

Sat Oct 18  Pack Night - Halloween theme! - Bear Den hosting 

   North Primary Cafeteria - 6 PM  

Come in your Halloween costumes and enjoy some games & fun as part of the Bear 

Carnival. 

 



 

November 

 

 

Veterans Day We will again participate in the Hawley Legions Veterans Day       

Observance More Details to come. 

Fri Nov 15   Pack Night - AOL Den hosting 

   North Primary Cafeteria from 6 PM - 7 PM 

 

December 

Fri Dec 20   Pack Night - Christmas theme! 

   North Primary Cafeteria - 6 PM  

Pinewood Derby kits will be handed out. Other Christmas fun is in the works. 

 

January 

Sat Jan 18   Pinewood Derby Workshop - 12 PM to 4 PM 

   Location TBD 

This workshop is a time for Scouts who might need some help or tools to work on their 

Pinewood Derby cars.  

 

January’s Pack Night will be another field trip as it was in 2024. Location and 

more specifics are still TBD. 

 

February 

Sun Feb 2   Scout Sunday - Location & time TBD.  

 

Sat Feb 22   Pinewood Derby at Tafton Firehall - Time TBD 

Sun Feb 23  SNOW DATE - Pinewood Derby  

 

March 

Fri Mar 21   Pack Night 

   North Primary Cafeteria from 6 PM - 7 PM 

 

April 

Sat Apr 26  Council Pinewood Derby @ Wyoming Valley Mall (tentative) 

 

Sun Apr 27    Crossover at Goose Pond Scout Reservation 

 

May 

Date TBD  Raingutter Regatta at Goose Pond Scout Reservation 

 


